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Appropriations for Consolidaled PFund Services.

CLASS VI.-MARINE DEPARTMENT—continued.

Ttem

19

22

MARINE: MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.

VOTE No. 48.
MARINE : MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES-—

Charts and books

Checking overcrowding of steamers, and legal expemes

Contribution to Public Health Department Vote

Expenses connected with inquiries into wrecks, relief of
distressed seamen, and survey of unseaworthy ships

Fog-signal rockets

Flagstaff at Okura

Havelock beacons :

House for signalman, Karamea

Landing- Jet‘ry ab Castlepomt

Leading-lights for Kawhia

Maintenance of Waitapu Leading-lights

Oil-launch for Manukau Harbour

Pension to widow of late Lightkeeper P. A. Deck

Prevention of encroachment of sea, Ocean Beach, Dun-
edin (£1 for £1)

Removal of reef at Puysegur Point Landlng

Rent. and expenses connected with examinations, &ec. ..«

Snagging the Mokau River

Subsidy to steamer for Kaipara Harbour work

Tide-gauges

Wharf, Manukau Harbour

Wairan River protective works

Contingencies

Less estimated credits under section 41 of “The
Public Revenues Act, 1891 "

Torar—Vore No. 48 ...

1902-3.

3,088

100
200
36

350
200
45
90
120
150
30
50 |
250
24

54

150

99
340
100
100

60
500

100

2,988

TOTAL OF CLASS VI.

£87,090
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