Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS VI.—MARINE DEPARTME

tem		1902-3.	
	MARINE: MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.	£	£
	TOMP N. 40		
	VOTE No. 48.		
1	MARINE: MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES-	100	
$\frac{1}{2}$	Charts and books	100	
	Checking overcrowding of steamers, and legal expenses	200	
3	Contribution to Public Health Department Vote	36	
4	Expenses connected with inquiries into wrecks, relief of	2	
_	distressed seamen, and survey of unseaworthy ships	350	
5	Fog-signal rockets	200	
6	Flagstaff at Okura	45	
7	Havelock beacons	90	
8	House for signalman, Karamea	120	
9	Landing-jetty at Castlepoint	150	
.0	Leading-lights for Kawhia	30	
1	Maintenance of Waitapu Leading-lights	50	
2	Oil-launch for Manukau Harbour	250	
.3	Pension to widow of late Lightkeeper P. A. Deck	24	
4	Prevention of encroachment of sea, Ocean Beach, Dun-	4	
į	edin (£1 for £1)	54	
5	Removal of reef at Puysegur Point Landing	40	
6	Rent and expenses connected with examinations, &c	150	
7	Snagging the Mokau River	99	
8	Subsidy to steamer for Kaipara Harbour work	340	
9	Tide-gauges	100	
0	When Manulan Hankan	100	
21	Wainen Dinan materation months	60	
22		500	
-	Contingencies		
į	•	3,088	
	Less estimated credits under section 41 of "The	9,000	
į	D 11' D 4 4 1001 22	100	
	rublic Kevenues Act, 1891	100	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 48		2,988
	TOTAL—VOTE NO. 48	1	4,960

TOTAL OF CLASS VI.

£87,090